
Notice Inviting e-Tender

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
Swasthya Sathi

GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V
Kolkata-700091

Phone No (033) 40340308/319
E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

PROCUREMENT OF DIFFERENT MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS FOR MINI MCH HUB AT SUJAPUR
PHC & SILAMPUR RH OF MALDA DISTRICT

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL /NIT-97/2022                                               Dated –11.03.2022

(2nd call to Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1034925, Dated: 18-02-2021, GEM/2021/B/1034846,  Dated: 18-
02-2021 & WBMSCL /NIT-24/2021, Dated –21.01.2021)

The following amendment has been made in the tender
document,

SCHEDULE-III

Amendment –I

(Page No. 38)

Technical Specfification of Breast Milk Expressor

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)
Standards Conformity to Safety

Standards
IEC 60601-1 or BIS equivalent

Performance
Parameters

Pump Configuration Electrical
User Multiple user
Suction control range (mm Hg) 30mmHg to250mmHg and adjustable, 50mm

Hg to250mm Hg and adjustable
Pumping frequency (cpm) Pumping frequency 30 to 80 Cpm and user

adjustable., Pumping frequency 40 to 130 cpm
Able to express milk from both
breasts simultaneously

Yes

Cushion inserted inside the
breast cup so that it does

No, incase of silicon soft material provided

Notice Inviting e-Tender

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
Swasthya Sathi

GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V
Kolkata-700091

Phone No (033) 40340308/319
E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

PROCUREMENT OF DIFFERENT MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS FOR MINI MCH HUB AT SUJAPUR
PHC & SILAMPUR RH OF MALDA DISTRICT

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL /NIT-97/2022                                               Dated –11.03.2022

(2nd call to Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1034925, Dated: 18-02-2021, GEM/2021/B/1034846,  Dated: 18-
02-2021 & WBMSCL /NIT-24/2021, Dated –21.01.2021)

The following amendment has been made in the tender
document,

SCHEDULE-III

Amendment –I

(Page No. 38)

Technical Specfification of Breast Milk Expressor

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)
Standards Conformity to Safety

Standards
IEC 60601-1 or BIS equivalent

Performance
Parameters

Pump Configuration Electrical
User Multiple user
Suction control range (mm Hg) 30mmHg to250mmHg and adjustable, 50mm

Hg to250mm Hg and adjustable
Pumping frequency (cpm) Pumping frequency 30 to 80 Cpm and user

adjustable., Pumping frequency 40 to 130 cpm
Able to express milk from both
breasts simultaneously

Yes

Cushion inserted inside the
breast cup so that it does

No, incase of silicon soft material provided

Notice Inviting e-Tender

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
Swasthya Sathi

GN-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V
Kolkata-700091

Phone No (033) 40340308/319
E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in

PROCUREMENT OF DIFFERENT MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS FOR MINI MCH HUB AT SUJAPUR
PHC & SILAMPUR RH OF MALDA DISTRICT

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL /NIT-97/2022                                               Dated –11.03.2022

(2nd call to Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1034925, Dated: 18-02-2021, GEM/2021/B/1034846,  Dated: 18-
02-2021 & WBMSCL /NIT-24/2021, Dated –21.01.2021)

The following amendment has been made in the tender
document,

SCHEDULE-III

Amendment –I

(Page No. 38)

Technical Specfification of Breast Milk Expressor

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)
Standards Conformity to Safety

Standards
IEC 60601-1 or BIS equivalent

Performance
Parameters

Pump Configuration Electrical
User Multiple user
Suction control range (mm Hg) 30mmHg to250mmHg and adjustable, 50mm

Hg to250mm Hg and adjustable
Pumping frequency (cpm) Pumping frequency 30 to 80 Cpm and user

adjustable., Pumping frequency 40 to 130 cpm
Able to express milk from both
breasts simultaneously

Yes

Cushion inserted inside the
breast cup so that it does

No, incase of silicon soft material provided



not hurt the mother
Display Digital Display
Type of Display LCD
Parameters displayed Regulated Speed,Suction and timer
Operational Messages for
operational indications

Yes

Pumpset properly attached Yes
Unit is in service Yes
Double alternating
pumps/double cycling
pumps

Yes

Automatic shut-off With / without
Trolley Yes
Weight of Trolley in kgs NA (if not provided)
Display shows suction in %
of 1-100%

Yes

Soft-touch control panel Yes
Collection bottles used for
storage of milk should be
autoclavable and bio
compatible

Yes

Dual expression breast
bottles set including tubing

Yes

Sets of Reusable collection
bottles along-with breast
cups

10 set

Noise level in dB less than 50 db
Diaphragm Yes
Number of Diaphragm 100 no., NA (If not supplied)
Including Valves Yes
Number of sets of all kinds
of tubes

2 sets

Miscellaneous
Parameters

Warranty in Years 3

Additional Specification Parameters - Breast Pump ( 5 pieces )
Specification Parameter
Name

Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Certification: European CE or US FDA


